Detection range (for installation height of 3 m): circular:
Seated persons: up to Ø 10 m,walking persons: up to
Ø 12 m.
Extension of the detection range by means of master/
slave combination.
For semi-automatic, comfort and fully automatic
operation.
Additional activation/deactivation possibility through
pushbutton input.
With continuous light/continuous off function (4 hours),
activation via intelligent extension unit input possible.
With selectable presence simulation when no present.
With integrated storage of ON period (energy monitor).
With brightness-independent test mode for evaluating
the detection zone.
With teach-in function of the brightness switching
threshold.
With detection display in test mode.
Ceiling installation using integrated spring bracket.
Twist protection via additional quick tensioning.
Adjustment elements accessible on the front side.
Surveillance density: 72 sectors with 640 switching
segments.
Individual deactivation and adjustment of sensitivity of
individual sensors.
Switch-off delay: approx. 1 min - 30 min or short-time
pulse adjustable.
With selectable dynamic switch-off delay.
Suitable for false ceilings with a board thickness from
9 to 25 mm.
Hole size: Ø 68 mm.

Technical data Rated voltage: 110 V~ -  230 V~, +10 % to -10 %
Rated frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Outputs: 1x Normally open contact, potential-bound
Detection angle: 360 °
Brightness limit value: 5 Lux - 2.000 Lux
Mounting height: 2 m - 4 m
94 x 94 x 76 mm
Mounting depth: 49 mm
Visible height: 27 mm

Rated voltage: 110 V~ -  230 V~, +10 % to -10 %
Rated frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Outputs: 1x Normally open/closed contact (adjustable),
potential-bound
Detection angle: 360 °
Brightness limit value: 5 Lux - 2.000 Lux
Mounting height: 2 m - 4 m
94 x 94 x 72 mm
Mounting depth: 49 mm
Visible height: 23 mm

—
Intelligent technology
in detail

30

Busch-Presence detector Universal BT, e-contact Busch-Presence detector Corridor BT, relay
Article no./order no. studio white matt 6817/33-24-500  / 2CKA006800A2743

aluminium silver 6817/33-183-500 / 2CKA006800A2777
studio white matt 6819/51-24-500 / 2CKA006800A2745
aluminium silver 6819/51-183-500 / 2CKA006800A2779

Description Master presence detector with mixed light measurement.
For switching lighting systems that depend on brightness
and movement.
With Bluetooth interface for parameterization and
operation.
Adjustment of all setting options via smartphone or tablet.
Light control via smartphone or tablet app.
With electronic switch contact for LED operation.
With selectable soft ON/OFF function.
Detection range (for installation height of 3 m): circular:
Seated persons: up to Ø 10 m,walking persons: up to Ø 12 m.
Extension of the detection range by means of master/slave
combination.
For semi-automatic, comfort and fully automatic operation.

[…]

detector at a max. of 30 m x 3 m (max. of 15 m x 3m per
side).
Extension of the detection range by means of master/
slave combination.
For semi-automatic, comfort and fully automatic
operation.
Additional activation/deactivation possibility through
pushbutton input.
With continuous light/continuous off function (4 hours),
activation via intelligent extension unit input possible.
With selectable presence simulation when no present.
With integrated storage of ON period (energy monitor).
With brightness-independent test mode for evaluating
the detection zone.
With teach-in function of the brightness switching
threshold.
With detection display in test mode.
Ceiling installation using integrated spring bracket.
Twist protection via additional quick tensioning.
Adjustment elements accessible on the front side.
Surveillance density: 92 sectors with 368 switching
segments.
Individual deactivation and adjustment of sensitivity of
individual sensors.
Switch-off delay: approx. 1 min - 30 min or short-time
pulse adjustable.
With selectable dynamic switch-off delay.
Suitable for false ceilings with a board thickness from
9 to 25 mm.
Hole size: Ø 68 mm.

Technical data Rated voltage: 110 V~ -  230 V~, +10 % bis -10 %
Rated frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Outputs: 1x Normally open/closed contact (adjustable),
potential-bound
Detection angle: 360 °
Brightness limit value: 5 Lux - 2.000 Lux
Mounting height: 2 m - 4 m
94 x 94 x 59 mm
Mounting depth: 36 mm
Visible height: 23 mm

Rated voltage: 110 V~ -  230 V~, +10 % bis -10 %
Rated frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Outputs: 1x Normally open/closed contact (adjustable),
potential-bound
Detection angle: 360 °
Brightness limit value: 5 Lux - 2.000 Lux
Mounting height: 2 m - 4 m
94 x 94 x 76 mm
Mounting depth: 49 mm
Visible height: 27 mm

31

B U S CH - PR E S E N CE D E TEC TO R S  EN ER G Y S AV IN G TH E E A S Y WAY

Busch-Presence detector Universal
BT, e-contact with sealing ring

Busch-Presence detector Universal BT, DALI

Article no./order no. studio white matt 6817/93-204-500 / 2CKA006800A2803
aluminium silver 6817/93-183-500 / 2CKA006800A2805

studio white matt 6819/35-24-500  / 2CKA006800A2747
aluminium silver 6819/35-183-500 / 2CKA006800A2781

Description Master presence detector with mixed light
measurement.
For switching lighting systems that depend on
brightness and movement.
With Bluetooth interface for parameterization and
operation.
Adjustment of all setting options via smartphone or
tablet.
Light control via smartphone or tablet app.
With electronic switch contact for LED operation.
With selectable soft ON/OFF function.
Detection range (for installation height of 3 m): circular:
Seated persons: up to Ø 10 m,walking persons: up to
Ø 12 m.
Extension of the detection range by means of master/
slave combination.
For semi-automatic, comfort and fully automatic

[…]

Additional activation/deactivation possibility through
pushbutton input.
With continuous light/continuous off function (4 hours),
activation via intelligent extension unit input possible.
With time-controlled basic illumination function.
With selectable burn-in function for fluorescent lamps.
With 2-step automatic switch-off (according to EnEV /
EN 15232).
With time-controlled night-light function.
With selectable presence simulation when no present.
With integrated storage of ON period (energy monitor).
With brightness-independent test mode for evaluating the
detection zone.
With teach-in function of the brightness switching
threshold.
With detection display in test mode.
Ceiling installation using integrated spring bracket.
Twist protection via additional quick tensioning.
Adjustment elements accessible on the front side.
Surveillance density: 72 sectors with 640 switching
segments.
Individual deactivation and adjustment of sensitivity of
individual sensors.
Switch-off delay: approx. 1 min - 30 min adjustable.
With selectable dynamic switch-off delay.
Suitable for false ceilings with a board thickness from
9 to 25 mm.
Hole size: Ø 68 mm.

Technical data Rated voltage: 110 V~ -  230 V~, +10 % bis -10 %
Rated frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Outputs: 1x Normally open/closed contact (adjustable),
potential-bound
Detection angle: 360 °
Brightness limit value: 5 Lux - 2.000 Lux
Mounting height: 2 m - 4 m
94 x 94 x 59 mm
Mounting depth: 36 mm
Visible height: 23 mm

Rated voltage: 110 V~ -  230 V~, +10 % bis -10 %
Rated frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Outputs: 1x DALI & 1x normally open/closed contact
(adjustable), potential-bound
Detection angle: 360 °
Brightness limit value: 5 Lux - 2.000 Lux
Mounting height: 2 m - 4 m
94 x 94 x 83 mm
Mounting depth: 60 mm
Visible height: 23 mm

—
Intelligent technology
in detail

32

Busch-Presence detector Corridor BT, DALI

Article no./order no. studio white matt 6819/55-24-500  / 2CKA006800A2749
aluminium silver 6819/55-183-500 / 2CKA006800A2783

Description Master presence detector with mixed light measurement.
For regulating and switching of DALI operating devices that depend
on brightness and movement.
For DALI broadcast operation (central telegram).
Supplies the required voltage for additional DALI operating units and
controllers.
Suitable for up to 45 DALI operating devices.
With additional switching output for the activation of heating, air
conditioning and ventilation or for switching additional loads (e.g.
blackboard light).
Configurable up to the complete deactivation of the DALI control gear.
With Bluetooth interface for parameterization and operation.

[…]

Additional activation/deactivation possibility through pushbutton
input.
With continuous light/continuous off function (4 hours), activation
via intelligent extension unit input possible.
With time-controlled basic illumination function.
With selectable burn-in function for fluorescent lamps.
With 2-step automatic switch-off (according to EnEV / EN 15232).
With time-controlled night-light function.
With selectable presence simulation when no present.
With integrated storage of ON period (energy monitor).
With brightness-independent test mode for evaluating the detection
zone.
With teach-in function of the brightness switching threshold.
With detection display in test mode.
Ceiling installation using integrated spring bracket.
Twist protection via additional quick tensioning.
Adjustment elements accessible on the front side.
Surveillance density: 92 sectors with 368 switching segments.
Individual deactivation and adjustment of sensitivity of individual
sensors.
Switch-off delay: approx. 1 min - 30 min adjustable.
With selectable dynamic switch-off delay.
Suitable for false ceilings with a board thickness from 9 to 25 mm.
Hole size: Ø 68 mm.

Technical data Rated voltage: 110 V~ -  230 V~, +10 % bis -10 %
Rated frequency: 50 / 60 Hz
Outputs: 1x DALI & 1x normally open/closed contact (adjustable),
potential-bound
Detection angle: 360 °
Brightness limit value: 5 Lux - 2.000 Lux
Mounting height: 2 m - 4 m
94 x 94 x 87 mm
Mounting depth: 60 mm
Visible height: 27 mm

33

B U S CH - PR E S E N CE D E TEC TO R S  EN ER G Y S AV IN G TH E E A S Y WAY

Busch-Presence detector Compact, slave Busch-Presence detector Universal, slave
Article no./order no. studio white matt 6819/68-24-500 / 2CKA006800A2751

aluminium silver 6819/68-183-500 / 2CKA006800A2785
studio white matt 6819/38-24-500 / 2CKA006800A2753
aluminium silver 6819/38-183-500 / 2CKA006800A2787

Description Slave presence detector for extension of the detection
range by means of master presence detectors.
Detection range (for installation height of 3 m): circular:
Seated persons: up to Ø 6,5 m,walking persons: up to Ø 8 m.
Ceiling installation using integrated spring bracket.
Twist protection via additional quick tensioning.
Surveillance density: 48 sectors with 496 switching
segments.
Suitable for false ceilings with a board thickness from
9 to 25 mm.
Hole size: Ø 68 mm.

Slave presence detector for extension of the detection range
by means of master presence detectors.
Detection range (for installation height of 3 m): circular: